

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5403-5413 of 2010

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.I.A.D.M.K AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Tamil Nadu submits that the matters have become infructuous.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

.....J
(SANJIV KHANNA)

NEW DELHI;
6th FEBRUARY, 2019.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5403-5413/2010

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.I.A.D.M.K AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. B.Vinodh Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed as infructuous
in terms of the signed order.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Santosh Kumar)
Branch Officer

(Signed order is placed on the file)